parcel of land located in Frederick County and desires to sell an agricultural preservation 
easement to restrict such land to agricultural use in accordance with the IPA Act and as 
hereinafter set forth; and   

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum Six Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand One 
Hundred and One Dollars ($665,101) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which, is 
hereby acknowledged, the Grantor for the Grantor, the heirs, personal representatives, successors 
and assigns of Grantor, does grant and convey, to the Grantee, its successors and assigns, an